
Other Plan Provisions- Improving Basic Programs Conference Call  May 25, 2016 3 PM (MDT)/ 2PM (PDT) 

 Meeting Norms  
o Equity of voice 
o Attentive listening 
o Safety to share perspectives 
o Commitment to the work 
o Appropriate use of technology 

 

 Overview of Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) State Plan 
o Filing for Grants 

 Developed by SEA (State Educational Agency) with timely & meaningful consultation  
 Limitation- Consultation not interfere with timely submission of the plan 
 Consolidated Plan 
 Peer Review and Secretarial Approval 
 Public Review 
 Duration of the Plan- Reviewed and revised as necessary by SEA 
 Failure to meet requirements 
 Public Comment 

o Challenging State Academic Standards and Academic Assessments 
 Challenging State Academic Standards 
 Accountability 
 Exception for Recently Arrived English Learners 

o Other Provisions to Support Teaching and Learning 
 Descriptions 
 Assurances 

 

 Our work- Other Plan Provisions 
o Input 
o Writing 
o Feedback 

 

 Next Steps 
o Input on any Other Plan Provisions Descriptions & Assurances 

 Establish who is lead contact for each description & assurance 
 Send input- email to Kathy Gauby (if possible, as a word document, or separate documents for each description or assurance) 
 Input will be forwarded to designated lead contact for each description & assurance 



 

INTERNAL STAKEHOLDERS LIST- Title I-A: Improving 
Basic Programs (Other Plan Provisions) 

  

Name Title Email address 

Kathy Gauby Coordinator, Title I-A: Improving Basic Programs kgauby@sde.idaho.gov 

Shannon Dunstan Coordinator, Early Childhood & Interagency sdunstan@sde.idaho.gov 

Elmira Feather Coordinator, Federal Grants efeather@sde.idaho.gov 

Alayna Gee Coordinator, Multi-Tier System of Support agee@sde.idaho.gov 

Johanna Jones Coordinator, Indian Education jjones@sde.idaho.gov 

Jill Mathews Coordinator, FACE  (Family and Community Engagement)  jmathews@sde.idaho.gov   

Matt McCarter  Director, Student Engagement/ Career & Technical Readiness mamccarter@sde.idaho.gov 

Tina Naillon Coordinator, At-Risk/Rural/Homeless tmnaillon@sde.idaho.gov 

Heather Nyby Regional Coordinator, GEAR UP hnyby@sde.idaho.gov 

Michelle Clement Taylor Coordinator, School Choice mtaylor@sde.idaho.gov 

Kevin Whitman Coordinator, NAEP  (National Assessment of Educational Progress)  kwhitman@sde.idaho.gov 

EXTERNAL STAKEHOLDERS LIST- Title I-A: Improving 
Basic Programs (Other Plan Provisions) 

 

School District Region Name Position Stakeholder Level 

Emmett Independent School District Region 3 Alesha Schmitt Special Education Teacher input 

iSucceed Virtual High School Region 3 Kathleen M Allison Executive Director/Head of School input 

Kuna School District #3 Region 3 Suzanne Peck Title I/ELL Coordinator input 

Boise School District  Region 3 Stacey Roth Administrator of Federal Programs input 

Minidoka Joint Public Schools Region 4 Alexander Greenfield Special Education Teacher input 

Pocatello/Chubbuck SD #25  Region 5 Gretchen Kinghorn Title I/ELL Coordinator input 

STs. Peter & Paul School Region 2 Bob Sobotta, Sr. Principal (Retired Superintendent) feedback 

Coeur d'Alene School District Region 1 Anna Wilson Director of Title Programs feedback 

White Pine Region 2 Maren Bench Parent feedback 

Boise State University Region 3 Lindsey Turner Education professor (school health & wellness) feedback 

Business of Learning LLC Region 4 Dr. Mary Gervase Consultant, Syringa Mountain School feedback 

Idaho Falls School District 91 Region 6 Suketu Gandhi Parent feedback 

Fremont SD #215 Region 6 Allonna Williams Paraprofessional feedback 
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